Island” dated 05.01.2024, N. U. Jayasuriya, Licensed 
Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by public auction on 
27.02.2026 at  2.00 p.m. at the spot, the property and 
premises described in the schedule hereto for the recovery 
of as at 14th November 2023 a sum of Rupees Nine Million 
Four Hundred and Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and 
Eleven and Cents Nine only (Rs. 9,418,111.09) of lawful 
money of Sri Lanka together with further interest on a sum 
of Rupees Nine Million Three Hundred and Sixty Five 
Thousand only (Rs.9,365,000.00) at the rate of Twenty Three 
per centum (23%) per annum from 15th November, 2023 to 
date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said Bond 
bearing No. 6511 together with costs of advertising and 
other charges incurred less payments (if any) since received.

[...]

Four Hundred Forty-three and Cents Ninety-nine only                                                                                                                       
(Rs. 18,456,443.99) at the rate of Thirteen Decimal Five 
Naught per centum (13.50% p.a.) per annum and further 
interest on a sum of Rupees Sixteen Million One Hundred 
Ninety-eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety-three and Cents 
Five only (Rs. 16,198,193.05) at the rate of Five decimal 
Eight Naught per centum (Rs. 5.80% p.a.) per annum from 
07th April 2025 date of satisfaction of the total debt due 
upon the said Bond bearing No. 1336 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if

[...]

(IIB) – GAZETTE OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 06.02.2026
340

27.11.2025 and in daily Newspaper namely “Divaina” 
dated 01.12.2025, P. K. E. Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer 
of Colombo, will sell by public auction on 24.03.2026 at 
11.00 a.m. at the spot for the recovery of sum of United 
States Dollars Three Hundred Ninety Three Thousand One 
Hundred Eight only (USD 393,108.00) of lawful money of 
United  States of America  together with further  interest  on  
a sum  of  United  States  Dollars  Three  Hundred  Eight  
Thousand  Six  Hundred Seventy and Decimal Three Six 
only (USD 308,670.36) at the rate of Six Months London

[...]

further interest on a sum of Rupees Two Hundred and 
Four Million Two Hundred and Forty-eight Thousand 
Nine and Cents Twenty-five only (Rs. 204,248,009.25) at 
the rate of Average Weighted Prime Lending Rate + Three 
Per centum (3%) per annum, further interest on a sum of 
Rupees Forty-three Million Two Hundred and Forty-eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy and Cents One only 
(Rs. 43,248,270.01), further interest on a sum of 
Rupees Thirty-Nine Million Sixty-Four Thousand only                                                                                                               
(Rs. 39,064,000) and further interest on a sum of Rupees 
Sixty-six Million Forty-five Thousand only (Rs. 66,045,000) 
from 14th June, 2023 to date of satisfaction of the total debt 
due upon the said Bond bearing Nos. 3267, 4092, 4596 and 
4824 together with costs of advertising and other charges 
incurred less payments (if any) since received.

THE SCHEDULE

All that divided and defined allotment of land  marked

[...]

By Order of the Board of Directors of the Bank of 
Ceylon,

Mrs. B. C. A. Bodaragama,
	 Manageress.
Bank of Ceylon,
Rajina Junction.

N.B.– After the publication of notice of resolution under 
section 21 of the Bank of Ceylon ordinance as aforesaid, 
a sum of Rs. 636,740.99 (Rupees Six Hundred thirty Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty and Cents Ninety Nine) has 
been deposited by Mr. Pathirana Gammaccharige Thilak 
Nandasiri -One of the Directors of Lahiru Roofing Private 
Limited of 2nd mile Post, Kurunegala Road, Anuradhapaura. 

02-06

————————

BANK  OF  CEYLON  

Notice of Sale under Section 22 of the Bank